## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE CASE NO. 91-250 COMPANY'S PROPOSED AREA CALLING SERVICE TARIFF

## ORDER

On March 16, 1992, South Central Bell Telephone Company ("South Central Bell") filed a motion for leave to file its response to the Attorney General's comments regarding the price-out that South Central Bell filed with its Reply Brief in this matter.

The Commission, after considering the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that South Central Bell's motion is granted.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of March. 1992.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>her</u>

ATTEST: